ELECTION

2014 PRIMARY
2014 GENERAL

2015 PRIMARY
2015 GENERAL

2016 PRIMARY

2016 GENERAL

2017 NON ELECTION YR

2018 PRIMARY
2018 GENERAL

2019 PRIMARY
2019 GENERAL

2020 PRIMARY

2020 GENERAL

2021 NON ELECTION YR

RACES

COUNTY & CITY OFFICES

STATE OFFICES

PRESIDENTIAL

NOTE: Special Wet/Dry
Election in Piner precinct

COUNTY & CITY OFFICES
4 Judicial races

STATE OFFICES

PRESIDENTIAL
Moved May to June 23rd
* no precinct level data

PRESIDENTIAL

% of TURNOUT

18.00%
39.00%

9.00%
26.00%

14.00%
57.00%

10.00%
40.46%

11.30%
37.87%

26.00%

58.00%

# REGISTERED

118,748
119,973

121,908
122,940

125,105
128,310

131,985
133,847

135,216
136,658

138,052

142,126

#Voted

# VOTED per
category

21,191

46,962

11,209

31,674

17,661

73,120

13,213

54,150

15,232

51,757

30,756

MAIL IN 24,498

EARLY 1,897

ELECTON DAY 4,361
30,756

82,736

MAIL IN 23,212

EARLY 35,534

ELECTON DAY 23,990
82,736




ELECTION

2022 PRIMARY

2022 GENERAL

RACES

STATE, COUNTY, CITY

STATE, COUNTY, CITY
12 Judicial Races
2 Constitutional Amendments

% of TURNOUT

12.65%

36.02%

# REGISTERED

141,968

143,528

#Voted

# VOTED per
category

17,965

MAIL-IN 748

6 DAY/3 DAY 1,421

ELECTION DAY 15,796
17965

51,698

MAIL-IN 2,649

6 DAY/3 DAY 10,286

ELECTION DAY 38,763

51,698










