ELECTION	RACES	% of TURNOUT	# REGISTERED	# VOTED	#Voted per category
2014 PRIMARY	COUNTY & CITY OFFICES	18.00%	118,748	21,191	0 ,
2014 GENERAL		39.00%	119,973	46,962	
2015 PRIMARY	STATE OFFICES	9.00%	121,908	11,209	
2015 GENERAL		26.00%	122,940	31,674	
2016 PRIMARY	PRESIDENTIAL	14.00%	125,105	17,661	
2016 GENERAL		57.00%	128,310	73,120	
	NOTE: Special Wet/Dry				
2017 NON ELECTION YR	Election in Piner precinct				
2018 PRIMARY	COUNTY & CITY OFFICES	10.00%	131,985	13,213	
2018 GENERAL	4 Judicial races	40.46%	133,847	54,150	
2019 PRIMARY	STATE OFFICES	11.30%	135,216	15,232	
2019 GENERAL		37.87%	136,658	51,757	
2020 PRIMARY	PRESIDENTIAL	26.00%	138,052	30,756	
	Moved May to June 23rd			MAIL IN	24,498
	* no precinct level data			EARLY	1,897
				ELECTON DAY	4,361
					30,756
2020 GENERAL	PRESIDENTIAL	58.00%	142,126	82,736	
				MAIL IN	23,212
				EARLY	35,534
				ELECTON DAY	23,990
2024 NON ELECTION VE					82,736
2021 NON ELECTION YR					

2021 NON ELECTION YR

ELECTION	RACES	% of TURNOUT	# REGISTERED	# VOTED	#Voted per category
2022 PRIMARY	STATE, COUNTY, CITY	12.65%	141,968	17,965	
				MAIL-IN	748
				6 DAY/3 DAY	1,421
				ELECTION DAY	15,796
					17965
2022 GENERAL	STATE, COUNTY, CITY	36.02%	143,528	51,698	
	12 Judicial Races			MAIL-IN	2,649
	2 Constitutional Amendments			6 DAY/3 DAY	10,286
				ELECTION DAY	38,763
					=4 600

51,698